UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 1523613008 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/24/2015 08:51 AM Pg: 1 of 3

COVER PAGE

Document Type: Assignment of Mortgage/Deed of Trust

Recording Requested By and When Recorded Return To: CitiMortgage, Inc. C/O Nationwide Title Clearing, Inc. 2100 Alt. 19 North Palm Harbor, FL 34683

Loan#: 0005035236A PIN#: 06-23-100-015-0000

ASSIGNOR(S) NAME:

ASSIGNEE(S) NAME/ADDRESS:

Property Address: 3 BÎG ÓAKS ROAD STREAMWOOD, IL 60107

Cook County Clark's Office CMOAV MSR-2015-01-16-GRNTR KWI8028498 CPA_CVRPG.ptk



1523613008 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Return To: CitiMortgage, Inc. 1000 Technology Drive, MS 321 O'Fallon, MO 63368

Prepared by: VANESSA L. THOMPSON CITIMORTGAGE, INC 1000 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, MS 321 O'FALLON, MO 63368-2240



ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

LN. 0005035330 KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS.

That Bank of America, National Association, successor by merger to LaSalle Bank National Association, successor by merger to LaSalle Bank, F.S.B., whose mailing addies is 2505 W. Chandler Blvd, Building D, Chandler, AZ, 85224, herein designated as the Assignor, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN and 00/00 (\$10.00) DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, assign, and transfer, to CitiMortgage, Inc. successor by merger to ABN AMRO Mortgage Group, Inc., whose mailing address is 1000 Technology Drive, O'Fallon, MO, 63368, herein designated as the Assignee, its rights in that certain mortgage executed by Holly J. Head, Married to Mike Butero** and Rosematic Miller, a Widow **Mike Butero is executing this mortgage solely for the purpose of walving any and all marital and nomastead rights, dated 03/29/1996, Originally Recorded On: 04/09/1996 and recorded in Official Records. Instrumer (No: 96-264873, of the Public Records Cook County Recorder, Illinois and encumbering the property more particularly described as follows:

Description/Additional information: LOT 8 IN FAIR OAKS UNIT NUMBER 2, Lieling a Subdivision in the Northwest 1/4 OF Section 23, Township 41 North, Range 9 East Cr. The Third Principal Meridian, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MAY 21, 1959 AS DOCUMEN I NUMBER 17545002, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

*ORIGINAL LOAN AMOUNT: \$73,600.00

Parcel ID#: 06-23-100-015-0000

Property Address: 3 Big Oaks Road, Streamwood, IL, 60107

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the said Assignee.

Original Beneficiary: LaSalle Bank, F.S.B.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has caused these presents to be executed in its name,

on 7/13/2015 _____.

Bank of America, National Association, successor by merger to LaSalle Bank National Association, successor by merger to LaSalle Bank, F.S.B.

Office

Bv: BRIAN MINER

ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT

Page # 1 48864158 RPY Ref# 1087577 24449 IL550 Cook County External

1523613008 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ARIZONA	, cou	JNTY OF MARICOPA	
F.S.B. personally know subscribed to the within	INER , ASSIST, or by merger to LaSalle Bank Na in to me or proved to me on the bas instrument and acknowledged to	ANT VICE PRESIDENT Itional Association, successis of satisfactory evidence me that he she executed the satisfactory in the satisfactory executed th	olic in and for said state, personally of Bank of America, National essor by merger to LaSalle Bank, to be the individual whose name is ne same in his her capacity, and that hich the individual acted, executed
O'VA ONLA DELLA DE	DAMARIUS WILLIS NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA Maricopa County Ny Commission Expires July 25, 2016		wlos Amarius Willis
		C/C/C	T'S Opposition